AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348
Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

Maureen V Ward .
Websites:

Talent Agency Ireland
www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com

www.talentedkidsireland.com

CLIENT INFORMATION

/= Full Name - Playing Age
*—/ Tim Laubscher 30-35

>\ Frame : Eye Colour = Hair Length
Large/Muscular Brown ' Short

Nationality ~— Complexion

> Hair Colour ; , |
\ Irish Medium

Brown

~~ Native Accent - Languages Spoken
Irish/South African English, Afrikaans, Dutch

~— Accents
@) Dublin Inner City, Cockney English, Scottish, American, American Southern, Irish, Australian, New Zealand, Dutch, Frenc

—

Spotlight Profile URL: https://www.spotlight.com/8215-9055-6228




SKILLS

Football

Rugby

Chess

Fluent in Afrikaans
Weightlifting,
Powerlifting
Runnin

Filmmakin

Music Production and Promotion

QUALIFICATIONS

November 2014- November 2016
Glasgow Caladonian University
Diploma in Clinical and Pastoral
Counselling Level 9

Scottish framework of Qualifications.
September 2014- May 2015
University West Scotland

Diplomain C.B.T

Level 8

Scottish framework of Qualifications.
September 2012-May 2013

NUI Maynooth College

Addiction Drug Studies

Level 7 QQI

AWARDS

Award - Best International film Alternative IMDB film festival Toronto Canada "Ellie ", Director




TITLE

The Irish Mob

Woman's World Cup
(Short Film)

2023 Woman's world
cup football

The Nan Movie

Arsenal, Tottenham
Paddy Power
commercial

Witness Number 3

The Titans that built
America

Everton football Paddy
Power commercial,
2023

Paddy Power Aintree
Bullshitometer
commercial

The Teddy Bear
TBA Feature Film
The Dredges
Paradise Lost
Next Door
Thursdays Child
The Room

Ellie

Zenith Protocol
Tommy Rot
The Desk
Wounded Ella

Titans - Documentary
Drama

Bloodline Detectives -
Documentary Drama -
Episode 10

Celebrity Obsessed

Commercial Guinness
"The Purse" 2019 Six
Nations Rugby Advert

Room In Town
Canal Docks Advert

The Day I Should I Have

Died - Paris Bataclan
Terror Attacks

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Cash Depot Staff

Dad

Nutsack

Criminal in line up.

Du Pont factory worker

Teddy Bear
TBA
Davey
Caller
Postman
Bouncer
Jack

Step Dad

Russian Soldier
Dutch
Big Boy

Tommy

GM Factory Worker

Police Detective

Stephen Spielberg
Bodygaurd

Featured Irish
Supporter

Jack
Lunch Customer

Luch Customer

FILM
COMPANY

One Productions

One Productions

Warner Bros, Josie
Rourke

Orange and Lemons
productions

Story Films

Stephen David
Entertainment

Orange and Lemons
productions

Orange and Lemons
productions

Nightvision Pictures
Moving Forward Films
Eagle House Pictures

2L Films

Limping Boy
Productions

Noel Aungier

ITv

AW.

DIRECTOR

Catherine Tate

Rob Trealor

Patrick Reams Phillip
Montgomery

Rob Trealor

Rob Trealor

Paulie Dunn

Pat McKnight
Ian Liberatore
Matt Shaw
Allan El Atrash
Jakub Pekul

Tim Laubscher

Oplawski Twins

Ferran Molina

Zoe Kavanagh

AW.

YEAR

2023

2023

2023

2022

2023

2022

2021

2023

2023

2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019

2018

2018
2018
2017
2016

2021

2021

2019

2019

2018
2018

2017




TITLE

The Grid

"Top Of The World" by
Cargo Bpm

"Back to Bohemia" by
James Cramer

Kitty, Daisy and Lewis

"I Came To Change" by
Daryl Smith

"In Plastic"

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Office Worker

Casting Director

Beach Walker
Punter
Army Member

Angry Passenger

MUSIC VIDEO

COMPANY

DIRECTOR

Eamon Hughes

Eoin Mubhlival

Alan McCarthy

Alan McCarthy

Bob Gallagher

YEAR

2018

2018

2017
2017
2017

2016






