

AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

#### Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

# Tim Laubscher







#### CLIENT INFORMATION

Full Name
Tim Laubscher

Playing Age 30-35

Height 6'2

Frame
Large/Muscular

Eye Colour Brown

Hair Length Short

Hair Colour
Brown

Nationality
Irish

Complexion Medium

- Native Accent
  Irish/South African
- Languages Spoken English, Afrikaans, Dutch

Accents

Dublin In

Dublin Inner City, Cockney English, Scottish, American, American Southern, Irish, Australian, New Zealand, Dutch, French

Spotlight Profile URL: https://www.spotlight.com/8215-9055-6228

- Football
- RugbyChess
- · Fluent in Afrikaans
- Weightlifting,Powerlifting
- Running
- Filmmaking
- Music Production and Promotion

## **QUALIFICATIONS**

November 2014- November 2016 Glasgow Caladonian University Diploma in Clinical and Pastoral Counselling Level 9
Scottish framework of Qualifications.
September 2014- May 2015
University West Scotland

Diploma in C.B.T Level 8

Scottish framework of Qualifications. September 2012-May 2013 NUI Maynooth College Addiction Drug Studies Level 7 QQI

## **AWARDS**

Award - Best International film Alternative IMDB film festival Toronto Canada "Ellie ", Director

# ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

#### FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Irish Mob	Cash Depot Staff			2023
Woman's World Cup (Short Film)		One Productions		2023
2023 Woman's world cup football	Dad	One Productions		2023
The Nan Movie	Nutsack	Warner Bros, Josie Rourke	Catherine Tate	2022
Arsenal, Tottenham Paddy Power commercial		Orange and Lemons productions	Rob Trealor	2023
Witness Number 3	Criminal in line up.	Story Films		2022
The Titans that built America	Du Pont factory worker	Stephen David Entertainment	Patrick Reams Phillip Montgomery	2021
Everton football Paddy Power commercial, 2023		Orange and Lemons productions	Rob Trealor	2023
Paddy Power Aintree Bullshitometer commercial		Orange and Lemons productions	Rob Trealor	2023
The Teddy Bear	Teddy Bear		Paulie Dunn	2021
TBA Feature Film	TBA			2020
The Dredges	Davey	Nightvision Pictures	Pat McKnight	2020
Paradise Lost	Caller	Moving Forward Films	Ian Liberatore	2019
Next Door	Postman	Eagle House Pictures	Matt Shaw	2019
Thursdays Child	Bouncer	2L Films	Allan El Atrash	2019
The Room	Jack		Jakub Pekul	2019
Ellie	Step Dad	Limping Boy Productions	Tim Laubscher	2018
Zenith Protocol	Russian Soldier		Oplawski Twins	2018
Tommy Rot	Dutch	Noel Aungier		2018
The Desk	Big Boy		Ferran Molina	2017
Wounded Ella	Tommy		Zoe Kavanagh	2016
Titans - Documentary Drama	GM Factory Worker			2021
Bloodline Detectives - Documentary Drama - Episode 10	Police Detective			2021
Celebrity Obsessed	Stephen Spielberg Bodygaurd	ITV		2019
Commercial Guinness "The Purse" 2019 Six Nations Rugby Advert	Featured Irish Supporter			2019
Room In Town	Jack			2018
Canal Docks Advert	Lunch Customer		A.W.	2018
The Day I Should I Have Died - Paris Bataclan Terror Attacks	Luch Customer	A.W.		2017

# ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

## MUSIC VIDEO

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Grid	Office Worker		Eamon Hughes	2018
"Top Of The World" by Cargo Bpm	Casting Director		Eoin Muhlival	2018
"Back to Bohemia" by James Cramer	Beach Walker		Alan McCarthy	2017
Kitty, Daisy and Lewis	Punter		Alan McCarthy	2017
"I Came To Change" by Daryl Smith	Army Member			2017
"In Plastic"	Angry Passenger		Bob Gallagher	2016